03-19-2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1023	395675			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION	Name: _WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.			
	latera el Addrese.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 119 West 40th Street			
Assignment of Socurity 1	ame 6807/0562 on 12/21/1993 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018			
Other Assignment of Security to document	ame 6807/0562 on 12/21/1993			
originally recorded in Recipin	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018			
05/07/2000 Execution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule A	B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule A			
to Assignment of Security	to Assignment of Security			
Additional numbers attached? Ves No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$68000			
Name:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
mondi / daroso	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	2. Baranita a santa a s			
Street Address:Street NW, Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	₽1 - 5			
City:State:Zip:				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	-			
Loukia Harris	march 14, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

03/19/2003 GTDN11

01 FC:8021

680.00 OP/

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0556

Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Title	Country	Application or Patent Number
Cosmetic Container (Square/Square/Round)	U.S.A.	293,832
Cosmetic Container (Square/Square/Square)	U.S.A.	293,833
Cosmetic Container (Oval/Oval/Round)	U.S.A.	293,834
Cosmetic Container (Tri/Tri/Round)	U.S.A	293,835
Cosmetic Container (Oval/Oval/Oval)	U.S.A	293,836
Cosmetic Container (Tri/Tri/Tri)	U.S.A.	293,942
Flashlight	U.S.A.	308,257
Cosmetic Brush	U.S.A.	4,404,977
Contoured Flocked Cosmetic Blush Flexers	U.S.A.	4,527,575
Color Shield Patents	U.S.A.	4,579,134
Cap Alignment Structure	U.S.A.	4,691,833
Smooth Drive Lipstick Container	U.S.A.	4,792,251
Third Hand	U.S.A.	4,907,769
Smooth Drive Cosmetic Container	U.S.A.	5,000,601
Pen-Size Flashlight	U.S.A.	5,070,438
Wiper Mounting Ring	U.S.A.	5,190,389
Threaded Cosmetic Applicator with Feed Channels	U.S.A.	5,224,787

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, The Bridgeport Metal Goods Manufacturing Company ("Borrower") is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 1993 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender; and (ii) a certain Patent Collateral Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 1993 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Patent Assignment of Security dated as of December 16, 1993 (the "Assignment of Security") pursuant to which Borrower assigned unto Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and patent applications shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "P&T Office") under the numbers shown on the attached Schedule A, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relate;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Security was filed with the P&T Office at Reel 6807, Frame 0562;

WHEREAS, Lender and Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. ("WFCI") have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which Lender assigned to WFCI all of its right, title and interest in, <u>interalia</u>, the Agreements and the Assignment of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby assign unto WFCI all of its right, title and interest in the Assignment of Security.

Dated as of: May 7, 2000

cyni Maushy

WITNESS:

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Address: 119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

WITNESS:

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

By: Kyme M' Clusley

Title: Assistant VIU presidut

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018 Attention: Account Manager - _____

-2-

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 29 day of Jule, 2001, before me personally came Stare Itome, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Exec. V. O of Century Business Credit Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation. Linda Kurz Notary Public. State of New York No 01KU5033942 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires: 4/72/02
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 29 day of 12 , 2001, before me personally came 24 ma M'(1418 ay, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that the is the assistant wa present of Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

Linda Kurz
Notary Public, State of New York
No 01KU5033942
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires: 9/26/02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, THE BRIDGEPORT METAL GOODS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation formed under the laws of Connecticut, located at 365 Cherry Street, Bridgeport Connecticut ("Borrower"), owns the patents and patent applications shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION ("Lender") located at 119 West 40th Street, New York, New York, pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, between Lender and Borrower; and (ii) a certain Patent Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof made by Borrower in favor of Lender (collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Patents, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Patents, and recordings and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Lender expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

THE BRIDGEPORT METAL GOODS

Men. Wentim

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Dated: New York, New York
December 16, 1993

Witness:	By: New Wenders	
Charles T. Valento	Title: RESIDENT	
Vice Felsedent Friancia		
•	CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT	CORPORATION
Witness:	Ву: Д	
	Title:\	

STATE OF NEW YORK)
: ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16th day of December, 1993, before me personally came Herman K. Beach, III, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of The Bridgeport Metal Goods Manufacturing Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
: ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RODNEY ZAGURY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4833352
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 30, 1995

On this 16th day of December, 1993, before me personally came Allen H. Vogel, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of Century Business Credit Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

RODNEY ZAGURY
Notary Public State of New York
No. 31-4833352
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 30, 1995

Schedule A to a Patent Assignment of Security Agreement dated December 16, 1993, by and between THE BRIDGEPORT METAL GOODS MANUFACTURING COMPANY and CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION.

APPLICATION OR PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	TITLE
293,832	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Square/Square/Round)
293,833	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Square/Square)
293,834	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Oval/Oval/Round)
293,835	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Tri/Tri/Round)
293,836	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Oval/Oval/Oval)
293,942	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Container (Tri/Tri/Tri)
308,257	U.S.A.	Flashlight
4,404,977	U.S.A.	Cosmetic Brush
4,527,575	U.S.A.	Contoured Flocked Cosmetic Brush Flexers
4,579,134	U.S.A.	Color Shield Patents
4,691,833	U.S.A.	Cap Alignment Structure
4,792,251	U.S.A.	Smooth Drive Lipstick Container
4,907,769	U.S.A.	Third Hand
5,000,601	U.S.A.	Smooth Drive Cosmetic Container
5,070,438	U.S.A.	Pen-Size Flashlight
5,190,389	U.S.A.	Wiper Mounting Ring
5,224,787	U.S.A.	Threaded Cosmetic Applicator with Feed Channels RECONDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DEC 21 1993

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0563